
CITY OF NEEDLES 

 
C H A N G E O R D E R 

 
 

PROJECT:        Water Main and Manifold Improvements Project ORDER NO:   2 

 

OWNER: City of Needles                                                         CONTRACTOR: Pyramid Building & Eng., Inc. 

 
FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE CONTRACT: 
 
Description of Changes     Decrease Contract Price  Increase Contract Price 

 
1) Labor & Material for additional work         $    84,333.60  

on River Road          
 
JUSTIFICATION: 
 

Additional labor and materials required to change the alignment of the new watermain along River Road and 
install concrete encasement on slopes where needed.  Additional valves, tees and water service added to isolate 
the new line for future shutdowns and functionality.  The description in the attached Change Order summary 
provides additional details of the issues at hand and how they are addressed in this change order.  Steve 
Ledbetter, P.E. and contract City Engineer has negotiated this Change Order with the contractor and has 
approved with minor comments.  This Change Order to be funded by 10% contingency previously approved by 
City Council and $61,166.42 additional funds allocated in the FY26 budget. 

 
 
Original Contract Price        $1,128,676.00 
 
Previous Change Order(s) Amount                      $    89,700.82 
  
Original Contract Price plus previous Change Orders     $1,218,376.82 
 
Contract Price Due This Change Order                                    $    84,333.60 
 
New Contract Price        $1,302,710.42 

 
 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME 

Contract Time will be 

(Increased) 

Adjusted Date for 

Completion of all Work 

 
Calendar Days 

                           
 

 

February 27, 2025 
 
 

 

APPROVALS REQUIRED 

 

 
Requested by:    

Signature (Project Manager) 

Date:       01/8/26  

 
Contractor Acceptance: 

 
   

Signature (Contractor) 

 
Date:       01/8/26  

 

Approved by: 
 

   
 

Date:     01/13/26  
 Signature (City Manager) CC meeting 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

 

C H A N G E O R D E R 


